## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13807/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2022 in RFA No. 1923/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

**DHEERAJ SINGH** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.110530/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 22-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list this matter on 19.09.2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER