

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13807/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-04-2022 in RFA No. 1923/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHEERAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110530/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 159342/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16840/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16863/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17106/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16853/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16858/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16855/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16905/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16907/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16846/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16906/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17425/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138286/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138287/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.138283/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.138288/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.138282/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 17423/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.137866/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137867/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.137864/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA

No.137863/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 16862/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16841/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16854/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16844/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16856/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16851/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16860/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13461/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13081/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16861/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16859/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12770/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16848/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16857/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17340/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 131349/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR
Mr. Ashish J., Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 18.04.2023.

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**

**(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**