

ITEM NO.292

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

**BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDINGS OF**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13807/2022

DHEERAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16840/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 17106/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16853/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16863/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16846/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16905/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16855/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16906/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 17425/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16858/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16907/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16856/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 13461/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16854/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 13081/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16844/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 17423/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16860/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16841/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16862/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16851/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 17340/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16848/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 12770/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16861/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16859/2022 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 16857/2022 (IV-B)

Date : 1st August, 2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
 MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
 DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.
 Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanka Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)